
University of Miami 
2018-19 Semester Tuition & Fees Rates for Law* 

Effective Summer 2018 

JD & Joint Degree Program Students – Tuition: 

Tuition (11-17 credit hours) $25,640.00 
per credit (1-10/18 or more credit hours) $ 1,830.00 

LLM Program Students – Tuition: 
Individual programs per credit pricing: 

Real Property & Estate Planning (30/31 Credit Programs) $ 1,710.00 
Taxation of Cross Border Investment (28 Credit Program) $ 1,830.00 
Tax (26 Credit Program)      $ 1,970.00   
International, Intl. Arbitration, Maritime,  
and Entertainment, Arts & Sports (24 Credit Programs)  $ 2,135.00 

Total tuition cost if LLM program is completed within the Fall/Spring semesters is capped at $51,280.00 

Fees for ALL Programs – Fall 2018/Spring 2019 Fees for ALL Programs – Summer 2018 

$59.00 

$90.00 

$180.00 

$160.00 
$80.00 

$156.00 

Activity Fee: 
Any credit enrollment 

Athletic Fee (Optional): 

Student Health & Counseling Fee: 
Any credit enrollment 

Student Center Fee: 
Full time 
Less than FT 

Wellness Center Fee: 
Full time 
Less than FT (Optional) $156.00 

Activity Fee (Optional): 
Any credit enrollment $20.00 

Student Health & Counseling Fee: 
Full time $180.00 
Less than FT $90.00 

Student Center Fee: 
Full time $160.00 
Less than FT $80.00 

Wellness Center Fee (Optional): 
Any credit enrollment $130.00 

.   
All university students enrolled in 6 or more credits are required to have health insurance coverage. This is a one-time charge in the Fall 
Semester for the year. Students entering for the Spring semester are charged a prorated amount on their Spring bill for health insurance.  
Note: Students who already have Health Insurance coverage will need to complete a waiver form each academic year by 
deadline established by Health Services in order for the health insurance fee to be waived. 

* Tuition and fee rates are subject to change.




