

## University of Miami 2018-19 Semester Tuition & Fees Rates for Law\*

**Effective Summer 2018** 

## JD & Joint Degree Program Students - Tuition:

Tuition (11-17 credit hours) \$25,640.00 per credit (1-10/18 or more credit hours) \$1,830.00

## LLM Program Students – Tuition:

Individual programs per credit pricing:

Real Property & Estate Planning (30/31 Credit Programs) \$ 1,710.00 Taxation of Cross Border Investment (28 Credit Program) \$ 1,830.00 Tax (26 Credit Program) \$1,970.00 International, Intl. Arbitration, Maritime, and Entertainment, Arts & Sports (24 Credit Programs)

Total tuition cost if LLM program is completed within the Fall/Spring semesters is capped at \$51,280.00

Fees for ALL Programs – Fall 2018/Spring 2019	
Activity Fee: Any credit enrollment	\$59.00
Athletic Fee (Optional):	\$90.00
Student Health & Counseling Fee: Any credit enrollment	\$180.00
Student Center Fee: Full time Less than FT	\$160.00 \$80.00
Wellness Center Fee: Full time Less than FT (Optional)	\$156.00 \$156.00

Fees for ALL Programs – Summer 2018	
Activity Fee (Optional): Any credit enrollment	\$20.00
Student Health & Counseling Fee:	
Full time	\$180.00
Less than FT	\$90.00
Student Center Fee: Full time	\$160.00
Less than FT	\$80.00
Wellness Center Fee (Optional): Any credit enrollment	\$130.00

\$ 2,135.00

All university students enrolled in 6 or more credits are required to have health insurance coverage. This is a one-time charge in the Fall Semester for the year. Students entering for the Spring semester are charged a prorated amount on their Spring bill for health insurance. Note: Students who already have Health Insurance coverage will need to complete a waiver form each academic year by deadline established by Health Services in order for the health insurance fee to be waived.

<sup>\*</sup> Tuition and fee rates are subject to change.